

Rupali Polyester Limited

241-242 Upper Mall Scheme, Anand Road, Lahore - 54000, Pakistan

UAN : +92 42 111-RUPALI (787-254)
Tel : +92 42 35713101 - 4
Fax : +92 42 35713095 - 6
E-mail : info@rupaligroup.com
Website: www.rupaligroup.com

RL/CA-PSX/1190 16 June 2023

Through PUCARS & Hand delivery

The General Manager
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited
Stock Exchange Building
Stock Exchange Road

<u>Karachi</u>

Sub: Corporate Briefing Session

Dear Sir,

Reference our earlier letter No. RL/CA-PSX/1174 dated 13 June 2023 in respect of the above mentioned subject.

In compliance with the provisions of PSX Regulation 5.7.3 and Guidelines, we are enclosing pertinent detail of the CBS and Presentation for participants/analysts.

You may please inform the TRE Certificate Holders of the Exchange accordingly Thanking you.

Sincerely yours,

S. Ghulam Shabbir Gilani

Company Secretary

RUPALI POLYESTER LIMITED

Pertinent details of Corporate Briefing Session

Date : 22 June 2023

Time : 11:00 A.M.

Venue : Rupali House, 241-242 Upper Mall Scheme, Anand

Road, Lahore

Presentation : Attached

Last date of Registration : 21 June 2023

Physical Attendance : Participants who willing to attend the CBS

physically advised to bring their original CNIC Card.

For Virtual Attendance : Investors/Analysts willing to attend the CBS

virtually are requested to provide their following

details to info@rupaligroup.com:

a. Participant's Name

b. Designation

c. Company name

d. Contact detail

e. Contact No.

Zoom Link will be shared between 9:00 a.m – 9:30

a.m. to the Investors/Analysts after receiving and

checking the necessary details.

Participants who join virtually are requested to

please login five minuet before CBS i.e. 10.55.

QA Session : Participants are requested to please write down any

question when the presentation is going for answers

before conclusion of session.